

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

SPOKE

In recognition of:

Your 30 years of commitment in bringing together artists, activists and the community on World AIDS Day to remember those who lost their lives to HIV/AIDs. We applaud your steadfast efforts in bringing attention to the AIDs epidemic through art and healing. As we continue to address the COVID-19 pandemic and surges in HIV/AIDs cases in our communities, your annual installation and vigil serves as an important channel where people can come together through multiple art forms to connect, show support, and remember those who are affected. We are immensely grateful for your work.

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Ty:	
·	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	